Wisconsin law.
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distinctly and durably stamp or mark upon each
and every box, case or package of cheese manu-
factured and sold the name and location of the
cheese factory at which the same was made, and
all cheese made from milk containing three
Eer centum or more of pure butter fat shall be

randed as full cream. And if any manufacturer
of cheese shall sell or dispuse of any cheese with-
out such stamp or mark, or shall falsely stamp or
mark the same as full cream when made from
milk containing less than three per centum of
pure butter fat, he shall forfeit and pay to any
person who shall prosecute for the same the sum
of twenty dollars for every box, case or package
of cheese s8old or disposed of without being marked
as prescribed in this act, or with a false mark
thereon, to be recovered in a civil action in any
court having jurisdiction of the person and sub-
ject matter, one-half of such penalty to be paid
into the county treasury of the county in which
euch action is brought, to be by said treasurer
paid to the state treasurer for the benefit of the
school fund.

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 17, 18%9.

[No. 408, S.] [Published April 18, 1889.]

CHAPTER 456.

AN ACT to appropriate to Richard W. Comly, a
certain sum of money.

The people of the state of Wtisconsin, represented
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecrioN 1. There is hereby appropriated to
Richard W. Comly, out of any money in the state
treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of
sixty-seven dollars and fifty cents, to compensate
him for his services as stenographer for the sen-
ate and assembly committees on railroads, at
their joint sessions on hearing arguments on sen-
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ate biil number 19, under joint resolution nuraber
16, S.
SectioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.
Approved April 17, 1889.

[No. 118, S.] [Published May 6, 1889.]

CHAPTER 457.

AN ACT to amend section 1582, of chapter 67, of
the revised statutes of 1878, relating to the fees
of state treasury agent.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows :

SEcTION 1. Section 1582, of chapter 67, of the
revised statutes of 1878, is hereby amended by
striking out the words, “thirty-three and one-
third,” where they occur in said section, and in-
serting in lieu thereof, the words, “twenty-five,”
so that said section when so amended shall read
as follows: Section 1582. There shall he audited
and paid out of the state treasury the sum of
twenty-five per cent. of the amount which said
treasury agent may cause to be collected and paid
into the state treasury as fees for licenses, which
sum shall be compensation in full for his services,
and the services of his assistant, and of all special
treasury agents appointed by him or his assistant;
but the necessary stationery, postage, blanks an
advertising for the performance of his duties shall
be furnished by the state.

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 17, 1889.
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